
Lone Star Chapter BMW CCA AutoX
Final Raw Time Results

- LSCBMWCCA 2023 #4 - Sun 07-30-2023
Timed Entries: 60

Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Raw Time Diff. From 1st
1 1 z 13 Jeremy Foley 2008 Chevrolet Z06 59.270 0.000 0.000
2 2 z 9 Cameron Goode 2020 Tesla Model 3 59.548 0.278 0.278
3 1 y 21 Brandon Dan 2021 Honda Civic Type R 60.034 0.486 0.764
4 1 x 11 John Clark 2008 Mazda Miata 61.050 1.016 1.780
5 2 y 153 Gerry Terranova 1981 Volkswagen Scirocco 61.103 0.053 1.833
6 1 h 90 Blake Pomykal BMW M3 61.546 0.443 2.276
7 2 x 1 Jonathan Altschul 2000 Toyota MR2 Spyder 61.898 0.352 2.628
8 3 z 214 Tim Mason 2019 Ford Shelby GT350 62.473 0.575 3.203
9 4 z 29 Matthew Partain 2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 62.949 0.476 3.679
10 2 h 303 Pawel Potera 2016 BMW M3 63.127 0.178 3.857
11 3 y 808 John Wilson 2016 Nissan 370z 63.217 0.090 3.947
12 4 y 7 Brian Woods 2018 Volkswagen Golf R 63.308 0.091 4.038
13 1 g 357 Ron Tsan 2013 BMW M3 63.446 0.138 4.176
14 5 y 172 Jerrett Jan 2023 Subaru BRZ 63.540 0.094 4.270
15 3 x 89 Arturo Alarcon 2016 Mazda MX-5 Miata 63.771 0.231 4.501
16 6 y 53 David Whitener 1981 Volkswagen Scirocco 63.893 0.122 4.623
17 2 g 22 Colin Clarke 2013 BMW M3 64.204 0.311 4.934
18 7 y 113 Petteri Pirhonen 2011 Audi TTS 64.476 0.272 5.206
19 4 x 26 Aaron Best 2001 Mazda Miata 64.536 0.060 5.266
20 5 x 66 Sue Anne Rische 1989 Honda Civic Si 64.672 0.136 5.402
21 3 g 35 Ricardo L. Negron Marrero 2009 BMW 335i 64.757 0.085 5.487
22 3 h 82 Matthew Dashiell 2008 BMW M3 65.218 0.461 5.948
23 6 x 62 Darryl Paul 1996 Mazda Miata 65.235 0.017 5.965
24 5 z 25 Fox Schaffer 2023 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 65.360 0.125 6.090
25 4 g 135 Ramiro Mateo 2009 BMW 331i 65.398 0.038 6.128
26 6 z 78 Greg Scherer 1978 Pontiac Trans Am, 65.401 0.003 6.131
27 4 h 41 Franco Maras 2018 BMW M2 65.454 0.053 6.184
28 7 z 60 Vitalii Miroshnychenko 2022 Tesla Model 3 Performance 65.472 0.018 6.202
29 8 z 350 Ivy Chang GT350 65.602 0.130 6.332
30 1 e 129 Andrew Chow 2004 BMW 330i 65.662 0.060 6.392
31 5 h 43 Eric Nelson 2017 BMW M2 65.966 0.304 6.696
32 8 y 52 Trevor Dahlen 2022 Toyota GR86 66.583 0.617 7.313
33 9 y 85 Ellie Alarcon 2018 Subaru WRX 66.805 0.222 7.535
34 7 x 17 Aaron Rodriguez 2019 Subaru BRZ 66.883 0.078 7.613
35 9 z 10 PHILLIP CRADDOCK 2023 Chevrolet Corvette 66.939 0.056 7.669
36 1 n 51 Casey Neubauer Chevrolet Corvette 67.200 0.261 7.930
37 2 n 155 Juan Sanchez 2020 Dodge Challenger scat pack WB 67.235 0.035 7.965



38 1 f 15 Adam Zastrow 2002 BMW 330i 67.587 0.352 8.317
39 10 z 111 Thomas Vaughan 2023 DF goblin 67.675 0.088 8.405
40 1 d 2 Thad Prugh 2015 Mini JCW 67.780 0.105 8.510
41 3 n 34 Kenneth Neubauer 1994 Chevrolet S10 67.993 0.213 8.723
42 10 y 45 Brandon Tsan 2012 Mazda Mazdaspeed3 68.016 0.023 8.746
43 4 n 14 Jacob Tsutsumi 2005 BMW 330 68.058 0.042 8.788
44 1 c 437 Luke Hawkins 2010 Mini Base 68.201 0.143 8.931
45 5 n 112 Ganesh Gangane 1992 Mazda Miata 69.090 0.889 9.820
46 11 y 19 Dylan Tissue 1995 Mazda Miata 70.139 1.049 10.869
47 8 x 8 Chris Cheung 2021 Mazda MX-5 70.510 0.371 11.240
48 11 z 4 Larry Schaapveld 1996 Chevrolet corvette 70.564 0.054 11.294
49 2 e 237 Lucas Bratton 2005 BMW 330CI 71.995 1.431 12.725
50 6 n 68 Sergiy Miroshnychenko 2022 Tesla Model 3 Performance 72.371 0.376 13.101
51 7 n 3 Emir Martinez BMW 135i 72.820 0.449 13.550
52 3 e 287 Jeff Bratton 2005 BMW 330CI 72.877 0.057 13.607
53 12 z 73 John Loflin 2017 Chevrolet SS Sedan 72.905 0.028 13.635
54 9 x 28 Alex Cheung 2021 Mazda MX-5 73.068 0.163 13.798
55 8 n 67 Steve Fithian 2022 BMW X6 M Competition 75.398 2.330 16.128
56 9 n 92 Brandon Webb 2010 BMW 328I 75.439 0.041 16.169
57 10 n 16 Arka Chanda 2021 BMW M5 78.638 3.199 19.368
58 11 n 33 Naveed Mozaffar 2004 BMW 330i 80.615 1.977 21.345
59 12 n 6 William Mclennan GMC pick up 80.741 0.126 21.471
60 13 n 24 George Vasquez 1991 Honda CRX 81.282 0.541 22.012



Lone Star Chapter BMW CCA AutoX

Summary Results

- LSCBMWCCA 2023 #4 - Sun 07-30-2023

Timed Entries: 60

c d e f g h x y z n
Pos. Class # Rookie Driver Car Model Total Diff. From 1st

c - 'c' Total Entries: 1

1T 437 Luke Hawkins 2010 Mini Base 68.201 - -
d - 'd' Total Entries: 1

1T 2 Thad Prugh 2015 Mini JCW 67.780 - -
e - 'e' Total Entries: 3

1T 129 Andrew Chow 2004 BMW 330i 65.662 [-]6.333 -
2 237 Lucas Bratton 2005 BMW 330CI 71.995 +6.333 +6.333
3 287 Jeff Bratton 2005 BMW 330CI 72.877 +0.882 +7.215

f - 'f' Total Entries: 1

1T 15 Adam Zastrow 2002 BMW 330i 67.587 - -
g - 'g' Total Entries: 4

1T 357 Ron Tsan 2013 BMW M3 63.446 [-]0.758 -
2T 22 Colin Clarke 2013 BMW M3 64.204 +0.758 +0.758
3 35 Ricardo L. Negron Marrero 2009 BMW 335i 64.757 +0.553 +1.311
4 135 Ramiro Mateo 2009 BMW 331i 65.398 +0.641 +1.952

h - 'h' Total Entries: 5

1T 90 Blake Pomykal BMW M3 61.546 [-]1.581 -
2T 303 Pawel Potera 2016 BMW M3 63.127 +1.581 +1.581
3 82 Matthew Dashiell 2008 BMW M3 65.218 +2.091 +3.672
4 41 Franco Maras 2018 BMW M2 65.454 +0.236 +3.908
5 43 Eric Nelson 2017 BMW M2 65.966 +0.512 +4.420

x - 'x' Total Entries: 9

1T 11 John Clark 2008 Mazda Miata 61.050 [-]0.848 -
2T 1 Jonathan Altschul 2000 Toyota MR2 Spyder 61.898 +0.848 +0.848
3T 89 Arturo Alarcon 2016 Mazda MX-5 Miata 63.771 +1.873 +2.721
4 26 Aaron Best 2001 Mazda Miata 64.536 +0.765 +3.486
5 66 Sue Anne Rische 1989 Honda Civic Si 64.672 +0.136 +3.622
6 62 Darryl Paul 1996 Mazda Miata 65.235 +0.563 +4.185
7 17 Aaron Rodriguez 2019 Subaru BRZ 66.883 +1.648 +5.833
8 8 Chris Cheung 2021 Mazda MX-5 70.510 +3.627 +9.460
9 28 Alex Cheung 2021 Mazda MX-5 73.068 +2.558 +12.018

y - 'y' Total Entries: 11

1T 21 Brandon Dan 2021 Honda Civic Type R 60.034 [-]1.069 -
2T 153 Gerry Terranova 1981 Volkswagen Scirocco 61.103 +1.069 +1.069
3T 808 John Wilson 2016 Nissan 370z 63.217 +2.114 +3.183
4T 7 Brian Woods 2018 Volkswagen Golf R 63.308 +0.091 +3.274



5 172 Jerrett Jan 2023 Subaru BRZ 63.540 +0.232 +3.506
6 53 David Whitener 1981 Volkswagen Scirocco 63.893 +0.353 +3.859
7 113 Petteri Pirhonen 2011 Audi TTS 64.476 +0.583 +4.442
8 52 Trevor Dahlen 2022 Toyota GR86 66.583 +2.107 +6.549
9 85 Ellie Alarcon 2018 Subaru WRX 66.805 +0.222 +6.771
10 45 Brandon Tsan 2012 Mazda Mazdaspeed3 68.016 +1.211 +7.982
11 19 Dylan Tissue 1995 Mazda Miata 70.139 +2.123 +10.105

z - 'z' Total Entries: 12

1T 13 Jeremy Foley 2008 Chevrolet Z06 59.270 [-]0.278 -
2T 9 Cameron Goode 2020 Tesla Model 3 59.548 +0.278 +0.278
3T 214 Tim Mason 2019 Ford Shelby GT350 62.473 +2.925 +3.203
4T 29 Matthew Partain 2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 62.949 +0.476 +3.679
5 25 Fox Schaffer 2023 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 65.360 +2.411 +6.090
6 78 Greg Scherer 1978 Pontiac Trans Am, 65.401 +0.041 +6.131
7 60 Vitalii Miroshnychenko 2022 Tesla Model 3 Performance 65.472 +0.071 +6.202
8 350 Ivy Chang GT350 65.602 +0.130 +6.332
9 10 PHILLIP CRADDOCK 2023 Chevrolet Corvette 66.939 +1.337 +7.669
10 111 Thomas Vaughan 2023 DF goblin 67.675 +0.736 +8.405
11 4 Larry Schaapveld 1996 Chevrolet corvette 70.564 +2.889 +11.294
12 73 John Loflin 2017 Chevrolet SS Sedan 72.905 +2.341 +13.635

n - 'NOVICE' Total Entries: 13

1T 51 Casey Neubauer Chevrolet Corvette 67.200 [-]0.035 -
2T 155 Juan Sanchez 2020 Dodge Challenger scat pack WB 67.235 +0.035 +0.035
3T 34 Kenneth Neubauer 1994 Chevrolet S10 67.993 +0.758 +0.793
4T 14 Jacob Tsutsumi 2005 BMW 330 68.058 +0.065 +0.858
5 112 Ganesh Gangane 1992 Mazda Miata 69.090 +1.032 +1.890
6 68 Sergiy Miroshnychenko 2022 Tesla Model 3 Performance 72.371 +3.281 +5.171
7 3 Emir Martinez BMW 135i 72.820 +0.449 +5.620
8 67 Steve Fithian 2022 BMW X6 M Competition 75.398 +2.578 +8.198
9 92 Brandon Webb 2010 BMW 328I 75.439 +0.041 +8.239
10 16 Arka Chanda 2021 BMW M5 78.638 +3.199 +11.438
11 33 Naveed Mozaffar 2004 BMW 330i 80.615 +1.977 +13.415
12 6 William Mclennan GMC pick up 80.741 +0.126 +13.541
13 24 George Vasquez 1991 Honda CRX 81.282 +0.541 +14.082

Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver

Raw time 59.270 z 13 Jeremy Foley



Lone Star Chapter BMW CCA AutoX

Final Results

- LSCBMWCCA 2023 #4 - Sun 07-30-2023

Total Registered: 60, with Times: 60

c d e f g h x y z n
c - 'c' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.

1T 437 Luke Hawkins 2010 Mini Base Blue 77.544 74.757 73.716 73.678 72.632 71.525 67.201+1 72.386 71.809 70.485 68.201 -
d - 'd' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.

1T 2 Thad Prugh 2015 Mini JCW Green/Red 70.827 71.001 70.738+1 69.540 69.506 67.804 67.780 68.098 68.922+1 67.695+1 67.780 -
e - 'e' - Total Entries: 3 Trophies: 1 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.

1T 129 Andrew Chow 2004 BMW 330i Silver 66.555+3 65.427+2 65.850+1 65.882 65.729+1 65.385+1 73.888+1 65.662 65.677+1 66.605 65.662 [-]6.333
2 237 Lucas Bratton 2005 BMW 330CI Silver 81.491 75.359+1 74.957+1 75.262 77.086 77.890 73.289 71.995 74.065+1 72.396 71.995 +6.333
3 287 Jeff Bratton 2005 BMW 330CI Silver 77.248+dnf 76.127+dnf 76.215 73.693 75.987 74.029 73.751 73.459 72.877 73.015 72.877 +0.882

f - 'f' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.

1T 15 Adam Zastrow 2002 BMW 330i Silver 70.920 68.738+1 68.455 68.838 67.851 69.562 70.235 68.067 67.587 68.149+dnf 67.587 -
g - 'g' - Total Entries: 4 Trophies: 2 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.

1T 357 Ron Tsan 2013 BMW M3 White 64.747 64.472 63.964 63.446 63.816+1 64.644 65.016+1 64.144 63.446 [-]0.758
2T 22 Colin Clarke 2013 BMW M3 White 66.769 67.763 66.745 65.627 67.225+1 66.055 64.391 64.472 64.204 66.190+1 64.204 +0.758

3 35 Ricardo L. Negron Marrero 2009 BMW 335i Alpine
White

66.235+dnf 65.653 65.601+dnf 64.798 64.186+1 64.502+2 64.055+3 63.757+1 63.723+2 66.289+dnf 64.757 +0.553

4 135 Ramiro Mateo 2009 BMW 331i Alpine
White

73.093+1 68.548+1 66.996+3 65.827 65.398 67.611+dnf 65.602+1 64.638+2 64.722+2 64.573+1 65.398 +0.641

h - 'h' - Total Entries: 5 Trophies: 2 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.

1T 90 Blake Pomykal BMW M3 white 62.384+1 61.573 61.546 62.133 62.091 69.713+dnf 72.510+dnf 64.625+1 61.546 [-]1.581
2T 303 Pawel Potera 2016 BMW M3 Silver 63.682+dnf 63.127 63.399+1 62.356+1 63.405+1 63.127 +1.581

3 82 Matthew Dashiell 2008 BMW M3 Interlagos
Blue

67.712 66.158+1 65.878 65.978 65.858 65.218 68.125 67.219+1 67.088+1 65.218 +2.091

4 41 Franco Maras 2018 BMW M2 Mineral
Grey

70.518 70.065+1 69.621 68.169 66.662 65.454 65.098+1 69.570 67.769 68.593 65.454 +0.236

5 43 Eric Nelson 2017 BMW M2 Mineral
Grey

67.970 65.056+1 66.230 65.966 74.507+dnf 67.226+dnf 71.317 66.553+1 67.113 76.835 65.966 +0.512

x - 'x' - Total Entries: 9 Trophies: 3 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.

1T 11 John Clark 2008 Mazda Miata Red 63.018 62.159 61.756 62.055 61.888 61.872 61.788+1 61.050 61.893+3 62.364+3 61.050 [-]0.848

2T 1 Jonathan Altschul 2000 Toyota MR2 Spyder Eyebleed
Green

65.517 64.097 63.895 63.699 63.080 63.392 62.205 62.041+1 62.836 61.898 61.898 +0.848

3T 89 Arturo Alarcon 2016 Mazda MX-5 Miata Soul Red 67.595 66.261 64.652 64.284 64.095 65.152 72.316+1 63.771 64.055 64.247 63.771 +1.873
4 26 Aaron Best 2001 Mazda Miata Blue 66.416+2 65.832+2 65.803+2 65.158 65.396+2 64.536 64.294+dnf 64.058+1 64.900+1 63.763+1 64.536 +0.765
5 66 Sue Anne Rische 1989 Honda Civic Si Yes 67.831 69.743+3 72.187+2 66.888+1 66.144+dnf 66.736+1 64.672 65.532+1 72.707+2 65.891+2 64.672 +0.136
6 62 Darryl Paul 1996 Mazda Miata Blue 66.948+dnf 65.933+3 65.231+2 65.470+1 66.754+2 65.385+1 69.177+dnf 65.987 79.741+1 65.235 65.235 +0.563
7 17 Aaron Rodriguez 2019 Subaru BRZ Gray 69.214+1 68.718 78.694+dnf 67.465 67.067+1 68.103+1 67.898 68.080+dnf 66.646+2 66.883 66.883 +1.648
8 8 Chris Cheung 2021 Mazda MX-5 Gray 74.143+dnf 73.256 72.367 72.798 72.046 72.523 77.262+dnf 70.660 71.005 70.510 70.510 +3.627
9 28 Alex Cheung 2021 Mazda MX-5 Gray 78.376 78.144 74.792 75.657+1 74.292 76.511 73.068 73.198+2 73.098 73.905 73.068 +2.558

y - 'y' - Total Entries: 11 Trophies: 4 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.

1T 21 Brandon Dan 2021 Honda Civic Type R Blue 61.103+1 60.445+dnf 61.145 61.030 60.772+dnf 60.474 60.583 60.218+1 60.034 60.034 [-]1.069
2T 153 Gerry Terranova 1981 Volkswagen Scirocco Silver 65.983+dnf 65.280+1 67.766+dnf 67.138 63.343 62.074 62.247 63.187 61.278+1 61.103 61.103 +1.069
3T 808 John Wilson 2016 Nissan 370z Red 66.478+dnf 66.299 75.683+1 66.186 65.053 66.080 63.517+2 64.273+1 63.217 71.240+dnf 63.217 +2.114
4T 7 Brian Woods 2018 Volkswagen Golf R White 68.488 65.914 66.165 64.375+1 64.643 64.959 64.016 71.457+dnf 63.892 63.308 63.308 +0.091
5 172 Jerrett Jan 2023 Subaru BRZ Blue 66.409+2 66.385+2 65.378+1 65.271 65.613+2 64.681+dnf 64.444+3 64.248+2 64.283+2 63.540 63.540 +0.232



6 53 David Whitener 1981 Volkswagen Scirocco 64.154 64.042 63.204+dnf 63.893 84.393 75.184 63.893 +0.353
7 113 Petteri Pirhonen 2011 Audi TTS Black 67.270 65.947 69.564+1 67.829+dnf 67.201 69.482+dnf 68.735+2 65.614 64.976 64.476 64.476 +0.583
8 52 Trevor Dahlen 2022 Toyota GR86 Blue 74.220+2 72.128 68.560 68.099 67.271+1 72.029+dnf 68.674 70.637 69.177 66.583 66.583 +2.107
9 85 Ellie Alarcon 2018 Subaru WRX Blue 71.196 69.961+1 69.503 68.481 68.633 68.409 66.994 66.805 66.805 +0.222
10 45 Brandon Tsan 2012 Mazda Mazdaspeed3 Gray 75.859 72.659 72.506 70.898 70.208 72.125 70.021 68.150 68.016 68.808 68.016 +1.211

11 19 Dylan Tissue 1995 Mazda Miata Leopard
Print

76.618 75.470+1 73.196 73.115 72.718 74.346 72.186 70.718 70.139 85.080+dnf 70.139 +2.123

z - 'z' - Total Entries: 12 Trophies: 4 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.

1T 13 Jeremy Foley 2008 Chevrolet Z06 Yellow 62.302+dnf 59.368 59.270 59.327+2 58.938+1 63.708+dnf 59.031+2 59.517+4 59.270 [-]0.278
2T 9 Cameron Goode 2020 Tesla Model 3 White 59.901+5 59.649+2 59.718 59.548 59.209+2 59.566+10 60.363+2 60.672+2 60.374 59.548 +0.278

3T 214 Tim Mason 2019 Ford Shelby GT350 Dumpster
Orange

63.601 63.475 62.955 63.202 71.243+1 62.473 69.809 63.083+1 63.188 75.042 62.473 +2.925

4T 29 Matthew Partain 2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Electron
Blue

63.681+dnf 63.464+1 62.949 63.314+dnf 64.615+dnf 64.053+1 63.429+1 66.481+dnf 63.179+1 62.830+2 62.949 +0.476

5 25 Fox Schaffer 2023 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE White 71.367 69.681 66.868 65.360 66.575+2 66.106 65.643+1 66.255 66.430 66.118 65.360 +2.411

6 78 Greg Scherer 1978 Pontiac Trans Am, Special
edition

67.443 67.064+1 67.247 65.401 66.696 66.932 66.039 67.296+1 66.431 66.671 65.401 +0.041

7 60 Vitalii Miroshnychenko 2022 Tesla Model 3 Performance White 69.685 67.983 67.384 66.587 66.028+1 67.296 66.507 66.290 65.472 65.660 65.472 +0.071
8 350 Ivy Chang GT350 Gray 66.690 64.920+2 65.994 66.591 66.467 65.399+1 65.181+1 65.602 65.816 66.261+1 65.602 +0.130
9 10 PHILLIP CRADDOCK 2023 Chevrolet Corvette Red 70.280 68.061+1 66.939 68.949 67.998 68.411+1 70.844 67.171+2 70.674+3 69.996 66.939 +1.337
10 111 Thomas Vaughan 2023 DF goblin 74.024 71.779 67.950 78.238+dnf 67.827 67.675 72.300 68.504 75.161 68.003 67.675 +0.736
11 4 Larry Schaapveld 1996 Chevrolet corvette red 74.307 77.234+dnf 73.433 71.298 71.425 73.452+dnf 70.793+dnf 72.027 71.120 70.564 70.564 +2.889
12 73 John Loflin 2017 Chevrolet SS Sedan White 75.410+1 75.092+dnf 73.098 74.563+1 76.408+1 73.921+dnf 72.905 72.704+dnf 73.840 74.636 72.905 +2.341
n - 'NOVICE' - Total Entries: 13 Trophies: 4 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.

1T 51 Casey Neubauer Chevrolet Corvette SEBRING
ORANGE

73.048 69.011 68.755 68.312+1 73.689 68.819+1 67.064+1 71.957+dnf 69.509 66.200+1 67.200 [-]0.035

2T 155 Juan Sanchez 2020 Dodge Challenger scat pack WB Red 70.780+1 71.188+1 68.981+3 68.444+3 69.433+1 67.597+2 67.030+4 66.376+1 66.235+1 67.235 +0.035
3T 34 Kenneth Neubauer 1994 Chevrolet S10 Red 72.209 70.852 70.546 70.619 68.908 68.996 68.017 67.216+dnf 68.517 67.993 67.993 +0.758
4T 14 Jacob Tsutsumi 2005 BMW 330 72.471 69.633 69.990 69.539+2 68.058 67.645+3 67.887+1 68.369 68.058 +0.065
5 112 Ganesh Gangane 1992 Mazda Miata Silver 79.802 75.279 73.726 71.901 70.590 73.861 69.904 69.761 69.090 69.831 69.090 +1.032
6 68 Sergiy Miroshnychenko 2022 Tesla Model 3 Performance White 85.814 80.499 76.814 76.586+dnf 73.111 76.569 73.777 72.371 72.390 86.639+dnf 72.371 +3.281
7 3 Emir Martinez BMW 135i White 123.900+dnf 104.555 93.846 75.193+dnf 77.795+dnf 80.608+dnf 75.790 72.820 72.820 +0.449
8 67 Steve Fithian 2022 BMW X6 M Competition Gray 82.715+dnf 77.169 77.757 75.668 77.192 78.013+dnf 75.430 72.594+dnf 71.721+dnf 75.398 75.398 +2.578
9 92 Brandon Webb 2010 BMW 328I Silver 81.674+dnf 76.499 77.059+2 75.439 77.165 75.439 +0.041
10 16 Arka Chanda 2021 BMW M5 White 104.001 86.756 95.078 83.112 82.681 82.511 79.465 77.556+2 77.638+1 78.638 +3.199
11 33 Naveed Mozaffar 2004 BMW 330i Red 93.821 85.029 82.409 85.004 83.408+dnf 80.615 80.615 +1.977
12 6 William Mclennan GMC pick up black 99.045+6 87.506 999.999+off 85.325 81.846 81.076 83.792 82.198 82.815 80.741 80.741 +0.126
13 24 George Vasquez 1991 Honda CRX Black 86.652 88.115 85.158+dnf 82.159 79.454+dnf 82.924 89.680+dnf 81.282 81.282 +0.541

 
 

Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver

Raw time 59.270 z 13 Jeremy Foley


